11- CAUTION DE SOUMISSION

Toutes les offres devront être accompagnées d'une caution de soumission d'un montant de 2% du
montant prévisionnel du lot sollicité, délivrée par un établissement bancaire de 1^'^ ordre agréé par le
Ministère des Finances, soit 3 868 500 (Trois millions huit cent soixante-huit mille cinq cent)
Francs CFA.

12- DELAI D'EXECUTION

Le délai prévisionnel d'exécution des travaux est de cinq (05) mois, délai incluant toutes les
contraintes éventueiles liées à l'enclavement, à la particularité du site, aux conditions climatiques et aux
moyens d'accès sur place.

[...]

Participation in this invitation to tender is open to companies speciaiised in public works located in
Cameroon.

4. Financing
Supplies, which form the subject of thIs invitation to tender, shail be financed by the FEICOM Budget

for the financial years 2019 and Next.

Predicted amount : 193 425 983 (One hundred ninety three millions four hundred

twenty five thousand nine hundred eighty three) CFA Francs ATI

5. Consultation and acquisition of tender file

The file may be consulted and obtained from the MBOMA Council as soon as this notice is pubiished,
against payment of a non-refundable sum of 100 000 (One hundred thousand) CFA francs payable, at

[...]

Bidders wiil remain committed to their offers for ninety (90) days from the date set for the delivery
of offers.

11. Bid bond

The offers should be accompanied by a bld bond issued by a first rate-bank approved by the Ministry
in charge of finance of an amount of 2% of the predicted amount, that is 3 868 500 (three millions
eight hundred sixty eight thousand five hundred) CFA Francs.

12. Delivery deadiine

The provlsional delivery deadiine per lot provided for by the Contracting Authority shal! be four (04)
monthS; Includlng the possible constralnts related to the site situation such as accessibillty and climate
conditions, from the date of notification of service order to start works.